
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FETAKGOMO TUBATSE 

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

 
 

NOTICE AND INVITATION TO BID (TENDER) 
 

ADVERTISEMENT 

Conditions of the bids 
 

1. Bid documents will be on sale for a non-refundable fee of R500.00 from the 02 of 

August 2022, at the Cashier’s Office, Fetakgomo Tubatse Municipality, Lower 
Ground, 1st Kastania Street, Burgersfort, from 08H30 to 15H00 during week-days 
orcan be downloaded for free from the e-tender portal. 

2. All bids will be closed and opened in public on the date of closing at 12H00 and must 
be fully priced, signed and sealed in an envelope appropriately marked the name of 
the bid proposing-for and must be deposited into the Municipal Tender Box at the 
Reception of the Fetakgomo Tubatse Municipality, 1 Kastania Street, Burgersfort 
or stand no 1 Ga-Nkwana Mashung. No late, faxed, e-mailed, telephonic or 
electronically submitted bids will be accepted for consideration. 

3. The municipality has no obligation to appoint the lowest bidder or any bidder and 
reserves the right to appoint bidders individually and /or collectively to execute the 
contract and negotiate further conditions and requirements with the successful 
bidder. 

4. In terms of the National Treasury’s Regulation, no bid will be accepted from the 
persons in the service of the state and bidders failing to comply with the 
requirements of the bid document shall be submitting non-responsive bids. The bid 
validity period from the closing date remains 90 working days. 

5. Virtual Non - Compulsory BRIEFING SESSION 

 
6. EVALUATION AND ADJUDICATION CRITERIA 

A preferential point system shall apply where by this contract will be allocated to a bidder in 
accordance with the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act, act no. 5 of 2000 and as 
defined in the conditions of bid in the bid document, read in conjunction Preferential 
Procurement Regulations of 2017, where 80 points will be allocated in respect of price and 20 
BBEE status level of contribution or 90 points will be allocated in respect of price and 10 BBEE 
status level were applicable. 

Procurement enquiries Acting SCM Manager ML Makgopa (013) 231 1000 

 
Bid Closure date and place: 06 September 2022 

1 Kastania Street P.O Box 206 Burgersfort or Stand 

No. 1 Mashung, Ga-Nkwana 

Visit our website: www.fgtm.gov.za 

REGIONAL OFFICE 
Stand No. 1, Mashung, Ga-Nkwana |P.O Box 818, Apel, 0739 

Tel: +27 15 622 8000 | FAX: +27 15 622 8026 

HEAD OFFICE 
1Kastania Street | P.O Box 206, Burgersfort, 1150 

Tel: +27 13 231 1000 | Fax: +27 13 231 7467 

http://www.fgtm.gov.za/


ADVERTISEMENT 
 
 

BID NAME BID NUMBER TECHNICAL ENQUIRES Closing date Functionality 

Provision for vetting system for a 

period of 36 months 

FTM/T01/22/23 Mr. LM Makgopa  

Acting Supply Chain 

Manager 

Tel: 013 231 1000 

Email: lmakgopa@ftlm.gov.za 

 
Non- Compulsory Briefing 

 
Date: 18 August 2022 

 
Time: 11:00 to 13:00 

 

Link : 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/

meetup-

join/19%3ameeting_MzY3Ym

JlNzUtMDdmZi00MWY3LWJl

YmYtYTg4OTlhYTBlYmYx%4

0thread.v2/0?context=%7b%2

2Tid%22%3a%22ef1658a4-

99ba-4076-936b-

e98f50e37263%22%2c%22Oi

d%22%3a%2224716386-

ebd2-493e-93d9-

afd87426e162%22%7d 

 

 

Date: 06 September 2022 

 

Time: 12h00 

 

 

70% 

 

mailto:lmakgopa@ftlm.gov.za
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MzY3YmJlNzUtMDdmZi00MWY3LWJlYmYtYTg4OTlhYTBlYmYx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22ef1658a4-99ba-4076-936b-e98f50e37263%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2224716386-ebd2-493e-93d9-afd87426e162%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MzY3YmJlNzUtMDdmZi00MWY3LWJlYmYtYTg4OTlhYTBlYmYx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22ef1658a4-99ba-4076-936b-e98f50e37263%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2224716386-ebd2-493e-93d9-afd87426e162%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MzY3YmJlNzUtMDdmZi00MWY3LWJlYmYtYTg4OTlhYTBlYmYx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22ef1658a4-99ba-4076-936b-e98f50e37263%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2224716386-ebd2-493e-93d9-afd87426e162%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MzY3YmJlNzUtMDdmZi00MWY3LWJlYmYtYTg4OTlhYTBlYmYx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22ef1658a4-99ba-4076-936b-e98f50e37263%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2224716386-ebd2-493e-93d9-afd87426e162%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MzY3YmJlNzUtMDdmZi00MWY3LWJlYmYtYTg4OTlhYTBlYmYx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22ef1658a4-99ba-4076-936b-e98f50e37263%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2224716386-ebd2-493e-93d9-afd87426e162%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MzY3YmJlNzUtMDdmZi00MWY3LWJlYmYtYTg4OTlhYTBlYmYx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22ef1658a4-99ba-4076-936b-e98f50e37263%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2224716386-ebd2-493e-93d9-afd87426e162%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MzY3YmJlNzUtMDdmZi00MWY3LWJlYmYtYTg4OTlhYTBlYmYx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22ef1658a4-99ba-4076-936b-e98f50e37263%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2224716386-ebd2-493e-93d9-afd87426e162%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MzY3YmJlNzUtMDdmZi00MWY3LWJlYmYtYTg4OTlhYTBlYmYx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22ef1658a4-99ba-4076-936b-e98f50e37263%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2224716386-ebd2-493e-93d9-afd87426e162%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MzY3YmJlNzUtMDdmZi00MWY3LWJlYmYtYTg4OTlhYTBlYmYx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22ef1658a4-99ba-4076-936b-e98f50e37263%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2224716386-ebd2-493e-93d9-afd87426e162%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MzY3YmJlNzUtMDdmZi00MWY3LWJlYmYtYTg4OTlhYTBlYmYx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22ef1658a4-99ba-4076-936b-e98f50e37263%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2224716386-ebd2-493e-93d9-afd87426e162%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MzY3YmJlNzUtMDdmZi00MWY3LWJlYmYtYTg4OTlhYTBlYmYx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22ef1658a4-99ba-4076-936b-e98f50e37263%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2224716386-ebd2-493e-93d9-afd87426e162%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MzY3YmJlNzUtMDdmZi00MWY3LWJlYmYtYTg4OTlhYTBlYmYx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22ef1658a4-99ba-4076-936b-e98f50e37263%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2224716386-ebd2-493e-93d9-afd87426e162%22%7d

